
Agenda - Environment and Sustainability Committee
Meeting Venue:
Committee Room 3 - Senedd
Meeting date: Wednesday, 4 
November 2015
Meeting time: 09.00

For further information contact:
Alun Davidson
Committee Clerk
0300 200 6565 
SeneddEnv@Assembly.Wales

1 Introductions, apologies and substitutions
 

2 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the 
public from the meeting for Items 3, 5 and 8

 

3 Consideration of Draft Wales Bill
(09:00 - 09:30) (Pages 1 - 28) 

E&S(4)-30-15 Paper 1
E&S(4)-30-15 Paper 1.1

4 Inquiry into 'A Smarter Energy Future for Wales?'
(09.30-10.30) (Pages 29 - 54) 

Craig Anderson, Chief Executive Officer, Warm Wales
Gill Kelleher, SPECIFIC, Innovation Knowledge Centre, Swansea University
Shea Jones, Policy Officer, Community Housing Cymru
Steve Curry, Community Regeneration Manager, Valleys to Coast

E&S(4)-30-15 Paper 2

5 Discussion of evidence (in camera)
(10.30-10.45)  

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------



6 Inquiry into 'A Smarter Energy Future for Wales?'
(10.45-11.30) (Pages 55 - 57) 

Mark Harris, Planning and Policy Advisor Wales, Homebuilders Federation

E&S(4)-30-15 Paper 3

7 Inquiry into 'A Smarter Energy Future for Wales?'
(11.30-12.30) (Pages 58 - 71) 

Professor Gareth Wyn Jones, Honorary Professor, School of Environment, Natural 
Resources and Geography, Bangor University
Dr Caroline Kuzemko, Research Fellow, College of Life and Environmental 
Sciences, University of Exeter

E&S(4)-30-15 Paper 4
E&S(4)-30-15 Paper 5

8 Discussion of evidence (in camera)
(12.30-12.45)  



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 3



Y Gwir Anrh/Rt Hon Carwyn Jones AC/AM 
 Prif Weinidog Cymru/First Minister of Wales 

 

 

Bae Caerdydd • Cardiff Bay 
Caerdydd • Cardiff 

CF99 1NA 

English Enquiry Line  0300 060 3300 
Llinell Ymholiadau Cymraeg  0300 060 4400 

Ffacs * Fax 029 2082 1879  
yp.prifweinidog@cymru.gsi.gov.uk   
ps.firstminister@wales.gsi.gov.uk  

 

 
 
Alun Ffred Jones AM 
Chair 
Environment & Sustainability Committee 
National Assembly for Wales 
Cardiff Bay 
Cardiff 

      23rd October 2015 
 
 
 
 
 
Dear Alun Ffred 
 
DRAFT WALES BILL 

 
I am writing in response to your letter of 9 October requesting a paper on the Welsh 
Government’s position on the draft Bill.   
 
We are in discussion with the Presiding Officer about how to take forward arrangements for 
providing evidence to Committees.  Until this has been clarified I am not in a position to 
provide written evidence ahead of the Committee’s meeting on 4 November. 
 
I will write to you again once the position is clearer. 

 
 
Yours sincerely 

      
 

CARWYN JONES  
 

 

Pack Page 27



Y Gwir Anrh/Rt Hon Carwyn Jones AC/AM 
 Prif Weinidog Cymru/First Minister of Wales 

 

 

Bae Caerdydd • Cardiff Bay 
Caerdydd • Cardiff 

CF99 1NA 

English Enquiry Line  0300 060 3300 
Llinell Ymholiadau Cymraeg  0300 060 4400 

Ffacs * Fax 029 2082 1879  
yp.prifweinidog@cymru.gsi.gov.uk   
ps.firstminister@wales.gsi.gov.uk  

 

 
 
Alun Ffred Jones AM 
Chair 
Environment & Sustainability Committee 
National Assembly for Wales 
Cardiff Bay 
Cardiff 

      30th October 2015 
 
 
 
 
 
Dear Alun Ffred 
 
DRAFT WALES BILL 

 
I am writing in response to your letter of 9th October requesting a paper setting out the 
Welsh Government’s views to assist in your Committee’s consideration of the Draft Wales 
Bill. I also refer to my letter of 23 October on this matter. 
 
I can now confirm that a paper will be provided to your Committee but unfortunately it will 
not be possible to meet the timescales set out in your letter. I expect the paper to be 
available on or after 10 November.             

Yours sincerely 
 

           
 

CARWYN JONES  
 

 

Pack Page 28



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 29

Agenda Item 4



1

Cynulliad Cenedlaethol Cymru 

Pwyllgor Amgylchedd a 
Chynaliadwyedd 

National Assembly for Wales 

Environment and Sustainability 
Committee 

Dyfodol
[...]
  regulatory	  frameworks	  is	  analysed	  here	  with	  
particular	  reference	  to	  community	  energy	  in	  the	  UK.	  
vii	  See	  here	  for	  a	  discussion	  on	  the	  opportunities	  of	  community	  heat	  generation.	  
viii	  This	  paper	  can	  be	  accessed	  here.	  
ix	  Ofgem’s	  report	  is	  available	  online.	  
x	  This	  is	  done	  through	  Ovo	  Communities	  and	  their	  own	  (remodelled)	  version	  of	  a	  white	  label	  contract.	  
xi	  A	  recent	  report	  by	  Elmar	  Schuppe	  outlines	  how	  markets	  have	  changed	  and	  policy	  responses	  in	  Germany.	  
xii	  Examples	  of	  these	  programmes	  can	  be	  seen	  here.	  
xiii	  For	  an	  interesting	  analysis	  of	  the	  role	  of	  public	  institutions	  in	  innovation	  see	  Marianna	  Mazzucato’s	  ‘The	  
Entrepreneurial	  State’.	  
xiv	  For	  reference	  see	  here.	  
xv	  For	  a	  paper	  that	  makes	  this	  argument	  in	  more	  detail	  see	  here.	  
xvi	  Details	  of	  the	  Danish	  model	  of	  energy	  governance	  for	  sustainability	  is	  here.	  

Pack Page 63


	Agenda
	3 Consideration of Draft Wales Bill
	Paper 1
	Paper 1.1

	4 Inquiry into 'A Smarter Energy Future for Wales?'
	Paper 2

	6 Inquiry into 'A Smarter Energy Future for Wales?'
	7 Inquiry into 'A Smarter Energy Future for Wales?'
	Paper 5




Minutes of the meeting


Concise Minutes - Environment and Sustainability 
Committee
Meeting Venue:

Committee Room 3 - Senedd

Meeting date: Wednesday, 4 November 
2015

Meeting time: 09.00 - 12.45

This meeting can be viewed 
on Senedd TV at:
http://senedd.tv/en/3306

Attendance

Category Names

Assembly Members:

Alun Ffred Jones AM (Chair)

Mick Antoniw AM

Jeff Cuthbert AM

Russell George AM

Llyr Gruffydd AM

Janet Haworth AM

Julie Morgan AM

William Powell AM

Jenny Rathbone AM

Joyce Watson AM

Witnesses:

Craig Anderson, Warm Wales

Gill Kelleher, Swansea University

Shea Jones, Community Housing Cymru

http://senedd.tv/
http://senedd.tv/Meeting/Archive/2329a19e-6dff-4c53-926a-d5657dda59b2?autostart=True


Steve Curry, Valleys to Coast

Mark Harris, Home Builders Federation

Professor Gareth Wyn Jones, Bangor University

Caroline Kuzemko, University of Exeter

Committee Staff:

Alan Simpson (Expert Adviser)

Alun Davidson (Clerk)

Adam Vaughan (Deputy Clerk)

Martha Da Gama Howells (Second Clerk)

Chloe Corbyn (Researcher)

Transcript

View the meeting transcript. 

1 Introductions, apologies and substitutions 

1.1 There were no apologies.

2 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the public 
from the meeting for Items 3, 5 and 8 

2.1 Committee Members agreed the motion.

3 Consideration of Draft Wales Bill 

3.1 Committee Members discussed the Draft Wales Bill.

4 Inquiry into 'A Smarter Energy Future for Wales?' 

4.1 Witnesses responded to questions from Members of the Committee. 

4.2 Mr Anderson agreed to share his notes in relation to Scotland and best practice, 
once they are available. 

5 Discussion of evidence (in camera) 

5.1 Members of the Committee discussed the evidence.

http://www.senedd.assemblywales.org/mgIssueHistoryHome.aspx?IId=1308


6 Inquiry into 'A Smarter Energy Future for Wales?' 

6.1 Witnesses responded to questions from Members of the Committee. 

7 Inquiry into 'A Smarter Energy Future for Wales?' 

7.1 Witnesses responded to questions from Members of the Committee. 

7.2 Caroline Kuzemko agreed to provide the Committee with a ‘shopping list’ of 
specific targets in relation to target setting at the different constitutional levels. 

8 Discussion of evidence (in camera) 

8.1 Members of the Committee discussed the evidence.


